Texas Animal Holding Facilities and Shelters

CALL FIRST: This is not a comprehensive list and the availability and capacity of shelters and holding
facilities change frequently. Call the facility at the contact number listed below to check availability.

EQUINE: If you are seeking shelter for horses only, contact Texas Equine Veterinary Association at 254-
449-1974.

CALL 2-1-1 if you are seeking a large or small animal shelter or holding facility in an area that is not
listed or contact the emergency management department in the area.

*Livestock, includes Horses

Holding Facility/Shelter

Animal

Type*

Requirements

Aransas Aransas County Animal Pets Limited space 361-790-0151
Shelter
Atascosa Atascosa County Livestock | Livestock and Horses 830-570-3944
Bastrop Hills Prairie Livestock Both 512-321-3979
Baylor Baylor County Show Livestock | Show Animals 317-402-7696
Barn
Bee Beeville Livestock Livestock | Horses and Livestock 361-358-1727
Market
Blanco Blanco County Livestock | Large Animals and Horses Only 830-643-9471
Fairgrounds
Bowie J&J Livestock Auction Livestock | Livestock. Pasture and pens available.
Call first.
Brazos Brazos County Expo Livestock | Show Animals and Horses, Call First, 979-823-3976
need coggins After hours:
979-255-6182
Brazos Brazos Valley Livestock Both 979-788-0904
Auction
Brazos Parsons Mounted Livestock | Equine only 979-255-6979
Cavalry
Brooks Brooks County Livestock | Livestock
Fairground
Brooks Dr. Vicker's Clinic Livestock | Livestock, call first 361-325-3048
Burleson Burleson County Sheriff | Livestock | Horses
Posse Arena
Camp Pittsburg Rodeo Arena Livestock 903-767-7399,
903-880-8760
Chambers White Park Both Livestock and Companion Animals 409-374-2123
Colorado Columbus Sale Barn Livestock | Open to Cattle Only- Bring your own 979-732-2622

Feed, Water, etc. Owner is Solely
responsible.
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Comal
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Denton
Dimmit
Ector
Erath
Fort Bend

Freestone
Gonzales

Hardin
Hardin

Hays
Henderson

Jasper

Jasper

Jasper

Jefferson
Jim Wells

Kaufman

Kaufman
Kerr
King
Kleberg

Comal County
Fairgrounds

Irving Animal Shelter
Kay Bailey Hutchinson
Convention Center
"Reunion"

SPCA

Corinth Animal Hospital

Dimmit County
Fairgrounds

West Texas Emergency
Vet Clinic

Cornerstone Animal
Hospital

Fort Bend County
Fairgrounds

Local Animal Shelters
Gonzales Livestock
Market

Kountze Rodeo Arena
Sour Lake Elementary
School

Kyle Animal Hospital
Henderson County Expo
Center

Fain and Smathers Vet
Clinic

Jasper Animal Hospital

Jasper County Junior
Livestock Foundation

Ford Park

Gulf Coast Livestock
Market

Kaufman Co.
Fairgrounds

Risingers Clinic

Kerr County Fairgrounds
King County Show Barn
Hubert Vet Hospital

Livestock

Pets

Pets

Both

Pets

Livestock

Pets

Both

Livestock

Pets
Livestock

Livestock
Pets

Pets
Livestock

Both

Both

Livestock

Both
Livestock

Livestock

Livestock
Both
Livestock
Pets

Horses and Livestock

Need proof of vacc: Rabies, Distemper,
Lepto, Bordetella

Horses and Livestock, Near Capacity, Call
Before Going

Dogs only

Mostly room for small animals, some
horses
Livestock and Horses

Cattle and Horses

Livestock and Horses
Small/Pet Animals Only

Small animals only, call ahead
Horses

Open to boarding unless the hurricane
affects the upper East Coast of Texas or
West Coast of Louisiana, in that case Vet
Clinic will not be open.

Call for Requirements, possible fee
charged.

Space Available. Food will depend on
type of animal held. No charge for use of
facilities, however, donations to the JCJL
Foundation would be accepted. JCJLA
will work with local officials on disaster
accommodations.

Horses and Livestock; call ahead
livestock, has hay and water

livestock, has hay and water
Companion Animals and Livestock
Show Animals

Companion/small animals. Call First

210-262-3119

972-721-2256
214-939-2750

940-498-7387

830-876-8030

432-614-9204

254-968-2233

281-342-3034

830-857-4518

409-981-6440

512-762-5003
903-521-3165

409-384-8731,
409-384-4411,
409-384-7459

409-384-8378,
409-384-8642,
409-383-7233
409-383-9956
or
409-384-0921

409-951-5400
361-664-4395

210-410-5592
806-317-0081
361-592-7654
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Lavaca
Lavaca
Lee
Lee
Lee

Leon
Liberty
Limestone
Live Oak

Madison
Madison

Marion

Montgomery
Montgomery

Newton

Newton

Rains
Robertson
Robertson
Robertson
Smith

Somervell
Stonewall
Tarrant

Tarrant
Tarrant
Taylor
Titus

Travis
Travis

Travis
Tyler

Hallettsville Sale Barn
Lavaca Expo Center
Giddings Animal Shelter
Giddings Livestock

Lee County Rodeo Arena

Local Animal Shelters
Dayton Rodeo Grounds
Local Animal Shelters
Live Oak Livestock
Market

Local Animal Shelters
Madison County Fair
Grounds

Smithland Livestock
Auction

Local Animal Shelters
Montgomery County
Fairgrounds

Burkeville 4-H & FFA Ag
Barn

Newton County
Fairgrounds

Emory Livestock
Franklin School FFA Farm
Granada Farms

Hearne FFA Show Barn
Cross Brand Cowboy
Church

Kailyn Shimps
Aspermont Rodeo Arena
FWISD Wilkerson
Greines Activity Center
Humane Soceity of
North Texas

Will Rogers Memorial
Center

Taylor County Expo
Center

Mt Pleasant Rodeo
Arena

Austin Humane Society
Travis County Expo
Center

Victory Christian Center
Tyler County Rodeo

Livestock
Livestock
Pets

Livestock
Livestock

Pets
Livestock
Pets
Livestock

Pets
Both

Livestock

Pets
Both

Livestock

Livestock

Livestock
Livestock
Livestock
Livestock
Both

Livestock
Livestock
Pets

Pets

Livestock

Livestock

Both

Pets
Both

Pets
Livestock

Horses and Livestock

Livestock

Horses, $15 a day per head

Horses and Show Animals. Call for
Requirements

Cattle, Goats, Equine, Sheep and Swine
accepted at facility. Owner responsible
for feed and care.

Must notify before animals can be
placed. Owner responsible for feed,
water and care of animals.

Show Animals
Equine only
Show Animals

Equine only, no charge will provide hay

Horses and Livestock

Horse Shelter

Equine

Livestock and Companion Animals

Cattle, Goats, Equine, Sheep and Swine

361-798-4336
361-798-1600
979-540-3919
979-542-2274
512-460-9497,
979-716-2746

936-258-2510

936-539-7822,
936-672-5802
409-200-7274,
281-806-9454

409-381-0482,
409-379-4701,
281-806-9454
903-473-3781

979-219-2377
979-828-5167

903-312-7018

970-310-1383
806-773-6937
817-531-6348

817-332-4768
817-713-3964
325-795-6706
903-466-1431
512-646-7387
405-808-5407,

512-854-4900

409-429-6462
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Tyler
Upshur
Uvalde

Walker
Walker

Walker

Webb
Webb

Williamson
Wilson

Zavala

Arena

Woodville Veterinary
Clinic

Spencer Vet Clinic
Uvalde County Fair
Complex

Local Animal Shelters
Sam Houston Indoor
Arena

Walker County Fair
Grounds

Laredo Fairgrounds
Paws and Claws
Boarding

Dr. Dana Boehm

Skull Cross Boarding
Facility

Zavala County Livestock

Show Grounds

Pets

Pets

Livestock

Pets
Pets

Both

Livestock
Pets

Pets

Equine

Livestock

accepted at facility. Owner responsible
for feed, water and care.

Please call to check availability. Vet's
Clients have 1st Preference. Possible Fee
charged.

Horses and Livestock. RV Spaces
Available also

Call for Requirements

Horses and Livestock
reduced fees for boarding

Kennel and run space for companion
animals, strays also welcome

Equine only

Livestock only, No Horses

409-283-2220

903-725-6214
830-391-2604

EOC: 936-435-
8035

956-237-9266
956-791-7297
512-352-8381
210-387-2247

830-448-6081
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