

Texas Animal Holding Facilities and Shelters

CALL FIRST: This is not a comprehensive list and the availability and capacity of shelters and holding facilities change frequently. Call the facility at the contact number listed below to check availability.

EQUINE: If you are seeking shelter for horses only, contact Texas Equine Veterinary Association at 254-449-1974.

CALL 2-1-1 if you are seeking a large or small animal shelter or holding facility in an area that is not listed or contact the emergency management department in the area.

*Livestock, includes Horses

01	Halling Facility (Objection	Animal		Ocastast
County	Holding Facility/Shelter	Type*	Requirements	Contact
Aransas	Aransas County Animal Shelter	Pets	Limited space	361-790-0151
Atascosa	Atascosa County	Livestock	Livestock and Horses	830-570-3944
Bastrop	Hills Prairie Livestock	Both		512-321-3979
Baylor	Baylor County Show Barn	Livestock	Show Animals	317-402-7696
Вее	Beeville Livestock Market	Livestock	Horses and Livestock	361-358-1727
Blanco	Blanco County Fairgrounds	Livestock	Large Animals and Horses Only	830-643-9471
Bowie	J&J Livestock Auction	Livestock	Livestock. Pasture and pens available. Call first.	
Brazos	Brazos County Expo	Livestock	Show Animals and Horses, Call First, need coggins	979-823-3976 After hours: 979-255-6182
Brazos	Brazos Valley Livestock Auction	Both		979-788-0904
Brazos	Parsons Mounted Cavalry	Livestock	Equine only	979-255-6979
Brooks	Brooks County Fairground	Livestock	Livestock	
Brooks	Dr. Vicker's Clinic	Livestock	Livestock, call first	361-325-3048
Burleson	Burleson County Sheriff Posse Arena	Livestock	Horses	
Camp	Pittsburg Rodeo Arena	Livestock		903-767-7399, 903-880-8760
Chambers	White Park	Both	Livestock and Companion Animals	409-374-2123
Colorado	Columbus Sale Barn	Livestock	Open to Cattle Only- Bring your own Feed, Water, etc. Owner is Solely responsible.	979-732-2622

Comal	Comal County	Livestock	Horses and Livestock	210-262-3119
	Fairgrounds			
Dallas	Irving Animal Shelter	Pets		972-721-2256
Dallas	Kay Bailey Hutchinson Convention Center "Reunion"	Pets		214-939-2750
Dallas	SPCA	Both		
Denton	Corinth Animal Hospital	Pets	Need proof of vacc: Rabies, Distemper, Lepto, Bordetella	940-498-7387
Dimmit	Dimmit County Fairgrounds	Livestock	Horses and Livestock, Near Capacity, Call Before Going	830-876-8030
Ector	West Texas Emergency Vet Clinic	Pets	Dogs only	432-614-9204
Erath	Cornerstone Animal Hospital	Both	Mostly room for small animals, some horses	254-968-2233
Fort Bend	Fort Bend County Fairgrounds	Livestock	Livestock and Horses	281-342-3034
Freestone	Local Animal Shelters	Pets		
Gonzales	Gonzales Livestock Market	Livestock	Cattle and Horses	830-857-4518
Hardin	Kountze Rodeo Arena	Livestock	Livestock and Horses	
Hardin	Sour Lake Elementary School	Pets	Small/Pet Animals Only	409-981-6440
Hays	Kyle Animal Hospital	Pets	Small animals only, call ahead	512-762-5003
Henderson	Henderson County Expo Center	Livestock	Horses	903-521-3165
Jasper	Fain and Smathers Vet Clinic	Both	Open to boarding unless the hurricane affects the upper East Coast of Texas or West Coast of Louisiana, in that case Vet Clinic will not be open.	409-384-8731, 409-384-4411, 409-384-7459
Jasper	Jasper Animal Hospital	Both	Call for Requirements, possible fee charged.	409-384-8378, 409-384-8642, 409-383-7233
Jasper	Jasper County Junior Livestock Foundation	Livestock	Space Available. Food will depend on type of animal held. No charge for use of facilities, however, donations to the JCJL Foundation would be accepted. JCJLA will work with local officials on disaster accommodations.	409-383-9956 or 409-384-0921
Jefferson	Ford Park	Both		409-951-5400
Jim Wells	Gulf Coast Livestock Market	Livestock	Horses and Livestock; call ahead	361-664-4395
Kaufman	Kaufman Co. Fairgrounds	Livestock	livestock, has hay and water	
Kaufman	Risingers Clinic	Livestock	livestock, has hay and water	
Kerr	Kerr County Fairgrounds	Both	Companion Animals and Livestock	210-410-5592
King	King County Show Barn	Livestock	Show Animals	806-317-0081
Kleberg	Hubert Vet Hospital	Pets	Companion/small animals. Call First	361-592-7654

_				
Lavaca	Hallettsville Sale Barn	Livestock		361-798-4336
Lavaca	Lavaca Expo Center	Livestock		361-798-1600
Lee	Giddings Animal Shelter	Pets		979-540-3919
Lee	Giddings Livestock	Livestock		979-542-2274
Lee	Lee County Rodeo Arena	Livestock	Horses and Livestock	512-460-9497,
				979-716-2746
Leon	Local Animal Shelters	Pets		
Liberty	Dayton Rodeo Grounds	Livestock		936-258-2510
Limestone	Local Animal Shelters	Pets		
Live Oak	Live Oak Livestock Market	Livestock	Livestock	
Madison	Local Animal Shelters	Pets		
Madison	Madison County Fair Grounds	Both		
Marion	Smithland Livestock Auction	Livestock	Horses, \$15 a day per head	
Montgomery	Local Animal Shelters	Pets		
Montgomery	Montgomery County	Both	Horses and Show Animals. Call for	936-539-7822,
	Fairgrounds		Requirements	936-672-5802
Newton	Burkeville 4-H & FFA Ag	Livestock	Cattle, Goats, Equine, Sheep and Swine	409-200-7274,
	Barn		accepted at facility. Owner responsible	281-806-9454
			for feed and care.	
Newton	Newton County	Livestock	Must notify before animals can be	409-381-0482,
	Fairgrounds		placed. Owner responsible for feed, water and care of animals.	409-379-4701,
Rains	Emory Livestock	Livestock	water and care of animals.	281-806-9454 903-473-3781
Robertson	Franklin School FFA Farm	Livestock	Show Animals	979-219-2377
Robertson	Granada Farms	Livestock	Equine only	979-828-5167
Robertson	Hearne FFA Show Barn	Livestock	Show Animals	373-828-3107
Smith	Cross Brand Cowboy	Both	SHOW Allithats	903-312-7018
Silitii	Church	DOLLI		903-312-7016
Somervell	Kailyn Shimps	Livestock	Equine only, no charge will provide hay	970-310-1383
Stonewall	Aspermont Rodeo Arena	Livestock	Horses and Livestock	806-773-6937
Tarrant	FWISD Wilkerson	Pets		817-531-6348
	Greines Activity Center			
Tarrant	Humane Soceity of	Pets		817-332-4768
	North Texas			
Tarrant	Will Rogers Memorial	Livestock	Horse Shelter	817-713-3964
	Center			
Taylor	Taylor County Expo	Livestock	Equine	325-795-6706
	Center			
Titus	Mt Pleasant Rodeo	Both		903-466-1431
Tuesd	Arena	D-4		F42 646 7007
Travis	Austin Humane Society	Pets		512-646-7387
Travis	Travis County Expo	Both	Livestock and Companion Animals	405-808-5407,
Tuessia	Center	Doto		512-854-4900
Travis	Victory Christian Center	Pets	Cattle Casts Faulin Cl. 10.1	400, 430, 6463
Tyler	Tyler County Rodeo	Livestock	Cattle, Goats, Equine, Sheep and Swine	409-429-6462

	Arena		accepted at facility. Owner responsible for feed, water and care.	
Tyler	Woodville Veterinary Clinic	Pets	Please call to check availability. Vet's Clients have 1st Preference. Possible Fee charged.	409-283-2220
Upshur	Spencer Vet Clinic	Pets		903-725-6214
Uvalde	Uvalde County Fair Complex	Livestock	Horses and Livestock. RV Spaces Available also	830-391-2604
Walker	Local Animal Shelters	Pets		
Walker	Sam Houston Indoor Arena	Pets		
Walker	Walker County Fair Grounds	Both	Call for Requirements	EOC: 936-435- 8035
Webb	Laredo Fairgrounds	Livestock	Horses and Livestock	956-237-9266
Webb	Paws and Claws Boarding	Pets	reduced fees for boarding	956-791-7297
Williamson	Dr. Dana Boehm	Pets	Kennel and run space for companion animals, strays also welcome	512-352-8381
Wilson	Skull Cross Boarding Facility	Equine	Equine only	210-387-2247
Zavala	Zavala County Livestock Show Grounds	Livestock	Livestock only, No Horses	830-448-6081